The total rateable value of non-domestic properties within the Council area at 31 March 2023 was

£313,496,554 (31 March 2022: £305,237,704). The standard business rates multiplier for 2022/23 as

set by central government was 51.2p (2021/22: 51.2p).

Cambridge City Council 2022/23 Group Financial Statements

56

Group Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement (GCIES)

This statement shows the accounting cost in the year of providing services in accordance with generally accepted accounting practices, rather than the amount to be funded from taxation or rents. The Council

raises taxation and rents to cover expenditure in accordance with statutory requirements; this may be different from the accounting cost. The amounts chargeable to taxation and rents for the year are set out in

the Group Movement in Reserves Statement.

Last year’s figures have been reclassified to reflect changes in the Council’s internal reporting structure. There is no change to the total cost of services figure previously reported.

 Note 2022/23 2021/22 (Restated)

  Gross expenditure

£’000

Gross income

£’000

Net expenditure

£’000

Gross expenditure

£’000

Gross income

£’000

Net expenditure

£’000

The Leader  4,372 (179) 4,193 3,461 (360) 3,101

Finance, Resources and Transformation   33,492 (28,283) 5,209 36,595 (31,083) 5,512

General Fund Housing  9,003 (3,051) 5,952 8,522 (3,228) 5,294

Environment, Climate Change and Biodiversity  18,737 (4,886) 13,851 14,812 (3,290) 11,522

Open Spaces, Food Justice and Community Development  23,799 (9,496) 14,303 18,397 (6,158) 12,239

Planning Policy and Infrastructure  10,530 (11,517) (987) 10,945 (11,367) (422)

Recovery, Employment and Community Safety  1,660 (764) 896 1,449 (667) 782

Housing Revenue Account  50,823 (45,914) 4,909 22,389 (43,577) (21,188)

Other group housing services  157 (311) (154) 120 (337) (217)

Cost of services  152,573 (104,401) 48,172 116,690 100,067 16,623

Other operating income and expenditure  178 (1,980) (1,802) 1,134 (6,208) (5,074)

Financing and investment income and expenditure  16,780 (16,373) 407 13,111 (17,028) (3,917)

Taxation and non-specific grant income  0 (39,347) (39,347) 0 (31,995) (31,995)

(Surplus) / deficit on the provision of services  169,531 (162,101) 7,430 130,935 (155,298) (24,363)

Share of the (surplus) / deficit on the provision of services

by joint ventures

3   (5,557)   (5,407)

Group (surplus) / deficit   1,873   (29,770)

(Surplus) / deficit on revaluation of non-current assets   (31,701)   (62,446)

Remeasurement of the net defined benefit liability   (118,510)   (46,003)

Other comprehensive (income) / expenditure   (150,211)   (108,449)

Total comprehensive (income) / expenditure   (148,338)   (138,219)

Prior year cost of services figures have been reclassified to reflect changes in the Council’s internal reporting structure – there is no change to the total net cost of services figure reported previously.